2.13.26  

73/6  Emergency and Proposed Rulemaking – Amends Chapter 95 of Title 29 DCMR to 
adjust the income eligibility threshold for the parents and other caretaker 
relatives eligibility group to require that household income be no higher than one 
hundred thirty-three percent (133%) of the FPL. 

2.6.26  

Final Rulemaking – Repeals the Medical Assistance for Immigrant Children 
chapter of Title 29 of the DCMR, which established the Immigrant Children’s 
Program. Beginning on October 1, 2025, eligibility for health care and medical